
ALIPC	Board	Of	Directors	–	2012‐2013	
 
 
Officers: 
 
Stephen F. Enloe – President 
Extension Weed Specialist 
119 Extension Hall 
Auburn University, AL 36849 
334-844-8928 
sfe0001@auburn.edu 
 
Jacob Hodnett - Secretary 
Forestry and IVM Sales Specialist 
Dow AgroSciences 
256-395-0075 
jmhodnett@dow.com  
 
Andrew Price - Treasurer 
USDA-ARS 
National Soil Dynamics Laboratory 
Auburn, AL 36832 
334-844-4741 ext 213 
priceaj@auburn.edu 
 
Jimmie Cobb – Past-President  
Senior Sales Specialist, retired 
Dow AgroSciences 
4215 Steeltown Rd 
Lenoir, NC 28645 
joc664@gmail.com  
 
Nancy J. Loewenstein – Executive Director 
Research Fellow-Extension Specialist 
3301 Forestry and Wildlife Sciences Bldg 
Auburn University, AL 36849 
334-844-1061 
loewenj@auburn.edu 
 
 
Members at Large: 
 
Nick Bieser  
Conservation Land Manager  
Ruffner Mountain Nature Preserve  
1214 81st Street South  
Birmingham, AL 35206  
nbieser@ruffnermountain.org  
 
Bobby Green 
Green Nurseries 
415 N. Greeno Rd 
Fairhope, AL 36532 
251-928-8469 
Bobby.Green@greennurseries.com 
 

 
 
 
R. Graves Lovell 
District Fisheries Biologist 
Alabama Dept Conservation and Nat’l Resources 
c/o AU Fisheries Department  
203 Swingle Hall 
Auburn University, AL 36849 
334-844-8959 
Graves.Lovell@dcnr.alabama.gov  
 
Fred Nation  
Environmental Consultant and Botanist  
120 Havenwood Circle  
Daphne, AL 36526  
frednmoe@bellsouth.net  
 
Dana Stone 
Forest Health Coordinator 
Alabama Forestry Commission 
P.O. Box 302550 
Montgomery, AL 36130-2550 
334-240-9363 
Dana.Stone@forestry.alabama.gov 
 
Travis Taylor 
Alabama Dept. of Agriculture and Industry 
1445 Federal Drive 
Montgomery, AL 36107 
334-240-7225 
travis.taylor@agi.alabama.gov 
 
Gena Todia 
Wetland Resources Environmental Consulting 
P. O. Box 2694 
Daphne, AL 36526 
251-928-6157 
jaget@zebra.net 
 
Soos Weber  
Park Naturalist 
Landscape Management  
Huntsville, AL 35801  
256-509-1219 
susan.weber@huntsvilleal.gov 
 


